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RE: as requested
James.So? siie uj nick.fullagar

This m essage has been replied to~
2 0 / 0 5 / 2 0 1 1  1 4 :4 9

Nick

Thanks for all your help. Lunch went very well

All the best

James Sorene

Head of Communications

and Official Spokesman for the Deputy Prime Minister 

0207 276 2544 

07584 886248

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com [mailto:nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.coml 
Sent: 20 May 2011 10:23 w  j’ j
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Commimications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE: as requested

I will

Nick Fullagar
Director of Corporate Communications

MOD400003575

mailto:nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com
mailto:nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.coml


For Distribution to CPs

Trinity Mirror pic 
One Canada Square 
Canary Wharf 
LONDON 
E14 SAP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax; 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <J ames.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 20/05/2011 10:03
Subject: RE: as requested

That is still the plan yes

Who is meeting the Deputy Prime Minister at the door?

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com rmailto:nick.fullagar@iTinitwiin-nr nnml 
Sent: 20 May 2011 09:23
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE: as requested

Hi James,

Just a double check that you are still on course for arrival here for 1pm.

If you give me a call 10 mins before arrival on my mobile 07850-234431 I'll be on the barrier 
to get you through.

Regards

Nick

Nick Fullagar
Director of Corporate Communications 
Trinity Mirror pic
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One Canada Square 
Canary Wharf 
LONDON 
E14 5AP

Tel; 020 7293 3622 
Fax; 020 7293 2251

email; nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From; ^James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk> 
To; <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date; 19/05/2011 17;47 
Subject; RE; as requested

Brilliant thanks 

See you tomorrow at 1

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com rmailto;nick.fullagar@trinii vm in-nr 
Sent: 19 May 2011 17;43 ^ ^ -------------
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: as requested

Nick Fullagar
Director of Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E14 5AP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com
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From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk> ‘
To; <nick. fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 19/05/2011 15:02
Subject: RE; Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Nick

Mead of tomorrow it would be hugely useful if you could send me over pen portraits of all 
the editors attending the lunch with some detail about their publications. If you could send 
that by 5 it would be great'

Many thanks

James Sorene
Head of Communications
and Official Spokesman for the Deputy Prime Minister 
0207 276 2544 
07584 886248

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com rmailto:nick.flillagar@trinitvmiiTnr com! 
Sent: 16 May 2011 17:09
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

My mobile is 07850-234431

Nick Fullagar
Director o f  Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E14 5AP
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Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-ofiice.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 16/05/2011 16:48
Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Thanks

With the DPM will be myself and Lena Pietsch, Deputy Director of Government 
communications

There will also be two Police protection officers.

From: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com rmailto:nick.fullagar@:trimnmiin-or.coml 
Sent: 16 May 2011 16:43
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

At the moment it is the full list. I will advise any changes.

We will need a list of who is coming with the DPM.

If you call my mobile five minutes before arrival I will meet you all in the ground floor 
reception at 1 Canada Square and take you to our 21st floor Boardroom.

regards

Nick
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N ick Fullagar
Director o f  Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E14 5AP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <J ames.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 16/05/2011 16:33
Subject: RE: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Is that the final list o f  everyone coming?

Can you confirm what we do on arrival at 1 Canada Square

From , nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com fmailto:nick.ful 1 agar@trinitvmirror.comi 
Sent: 16 May 2011 16:13
To: Sorene James - Cabinet Office Communications (Cabinet Office)
Subject: Re: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Hi James,

Apart from Sly Bailey, CEO the following editors w ill be attending.

Neil Benson - Editorial Director, Trinity Mirror Regionals
Darren Thwaites - Gazette Media
Brian Aitken - The Journal, Newcastle
Mark Thomas - Daily Post, Liverpool
Alison Gow - Executive Editor, Digital - Media W ales
Roy Wright, Huddersfield Daily Examiner
Eric Langton - Chester Chronicle.
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Kind regards 

Nick

Nick Fullagar
Director o f  Corporate Communications
Trinity Mirror pic
One Canada Square
Canary Wharf
LONDON
E14 5AP

Tel: 020 7293 3622 
Fax: 020 7293 2251

email: nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com

From: <James.Sorene@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk>
To: <nick.fullagar@trinitymirror.com>
Date: 16/05/2011 14:12
Subject: Deputy Prime Minister lunch this Friday

Hi Nick

1 was given your details to contact about the lunch planned this Friday with the Deputy Prime 
Mimster. Would you be able to give me a list o f  attendees? The earlier e-mails 1 saw just said 
Sly Bailey and senior editors.

Many thanks
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James Sorene
Head o f  Communications
and Official Spokesman for the Deputy Prime Minister 
0207 276 2544 
07584 886248

This email and any files transmitted with it are intended solely for the use of the individual(s) 
to whom they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient and have received this email 
in error, please notify the sender and delete the email.

This footnote also confirms that our email communications may be monitored to ensure the 
secure and effective operation o f  our systems and for other lawful purposes, and that this 
email has been swept for malware and viruses.

The original o f  this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus 
s e e i n g  service supplied by Cable&Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs.
^ C T M  Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) On leaving the GSi this email was certified virus 
free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for 
legal purposes.

M PO RTANT NOTICE This email (including any attachments) is meant only for the 
intended recipient. It may also contain confidential and privileged information. If you are not 
the intended recipient, any reliance on, use, disclosure, distribution or copying o f  this email or 
attachinents is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately by email i f  you have 
received this message by mistake and delete the email and all attachments.

Any view s or opinions in this email are solely those o f  the author and do not necessarily 
represent those o f  Tnnity Mirror PLC or its associated group companies (hereinafter referred 
to as "TM Group"). TM Group accept no liability for the content o f  this email, or for the 
consequences o f  any actions taken on the basis o f  the information provided, unless that 
information is subsequently confirmed in writing. Although every reasonable effort is made 
to keep its network free from viruses, TM Group accept no liability for any virus transmitted 

y t IS email or any attachments and the recipient should use up-to-date virus checking 
software. Email to or from this address may be subject to interception or monitoring for 
operational reasons or for lawful business practices.

Tnnity Mirror PLC is the parent company o f  the Trinity Mirror group o f  companies and is 
registered in England No 82548, with its address at One Canada Square, Canary W harf 
London E14 5AP. n , .x ,
* *  J)c * * * * * * *  :(c :(C :(C :)c :)c :)c ^  ^  ^
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P a g e s  9  t o  1 3  ( e m a i l  d i s c l a i m e r s )  o f  t h e  e m a i l

c h a i n  a r e  r e d a c t e d .
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